

Summary - Tabulation of Bids
MT OMAD 18(41) Minuteman Missile Base Roads
Bids Opened: 5/7/2008

Schedule	Bidders		
	MK Weeden Construction Inc	Shumaker Trucking & Excavating	Engineer's Estimate
Base	\$636,445.30	\$739,602.20	\$804,295.50
Option A	\$553,769.65	\$778,381.40	\$751,234.25
Option B	\$536,954.30	\$642,644.05	\$711,283.25
Option C	\$99,927.90	\$125,647.50	\$75,749.18
TOTAL	\$1,827,097.15	\$2,286,275.15	\$2,342,562.18

Base Schedule awarded to MK Weeden Construction Inc on May 30, 2008.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: MT OMAD 18(41)

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

State: MT
County: VARIOUS
MALMSTROM

Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA
By: Alan Woodmansey
Date: 05/07/08

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: /s/ Julee McTaggart

Contracting Officer Date: 5/8/08

Contract Awarded to: M K Weeden Construction Inc Date: 5/30/2008

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
M K Weeden Construction Inc. PO Box 1164 Lewistown, MT 59457	636,445.30	
Schmaker Trucking & Excavating Cont P.O. Box 1279 Great Falls, MT 59403	739,602.20	
Engineer's Estimate	804,295.50	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/08/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: MT OMAD 18(41)

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	ALL	60,000.00	60,000.00
		Schmaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		100,000.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		86,000.00	86,000.00
15301-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	ALL	17,500.00	17,500.00
		Schmaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	ALL	36,250.00	36,250.00
		Schmaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		29,000.00	29,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	ALL	2,500.00	2,500.00
		Schmaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15705-1500	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT WATTLE			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	1,100	9.25	10,175.00
		Schmaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		5.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.50	8,250.00
15801-0000	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	1,398	28.75	40,192.50
		Schmaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		33.00	46,134.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		27.75	38,794.50
30202-5010	SQYD	LIME TREATED AGGREGATE COURSE, 4-INCH DEPTH			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	55,500	0.94	52,170.00
		Schmaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		1.00	55,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.20	177,600.00
30207-0000	TON	LIME			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	59	250.00	14,750.00
		Schmaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		315.00	18,585.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	14,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/08/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: MT OMAD 18(41)

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30303-3000	SQYD	ROADWAY RECONDITIONING			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	126,972	0.40	50,788.80
		Schmaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		0.35	44,440.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.25	31,743.00
30405-3000	SQYD	CALCIUM CHLORIDE AGGREGATE STABILIZATION, IN-PLACE AGGREGATE, 3-INCH DEPTH , LOCATION L-02			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	14,100	1.04	14,664.00
		Schmaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		1.00	14,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.65	23,265.00
30405-3000	SQYD	CALCIUM CHLORIDE AGGREGATE STABILIZATION, IN-PLACE AGGREGATE, 3-INCH DEPTH , LOCATION M-06			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	14,100	1.04	14,664.00
		Schmaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		1.00	14,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.65	23,265.00
30410-3000	TON	CALCIUM CHLORIDE AGGREGATE STABILIZATION, IMPORTED SURFACE COURSE AGGREGATE , LOCATION E-02			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	6,360	21.90	139,284.00
		Schmaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		32.00	203,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	159,000.00
30418-0000	TON	CALCIUM CHLORIDE , LOCATION E-02			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	126	568.00	71,568.00
		Schmaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		535.00	67,410.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		610.00	76,860.00
30418-0000	TON	CALCIUM CHLORIDE , LOCATION L-02			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	50	568.00	28,400.00
		Schmaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		535.00	26,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		610.00	30,500.00
30418-0000	TON	CALCIUM CHLORIDE , LOCATION M-06			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	50	568.00	28,400.00
		Schmaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		535.00	26,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		610.00	30,500.00
55701-1000	MFBM	STRUCTURAL TIMBER AND LUMBER, UNTREATED			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	3.0	5,000.00	15,000.00
		Schmaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		7,000.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,525.00	13,575.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/08/08

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: MT OMAD 18(41)

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-0300	HOUR	DUMP TRUCK, 12 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	24	87.00	2,088.00
		Schmaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		75.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	1,920.00
62201-0550	HOUR	BACKHOE LOADER, 6 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 24-INCH WIDTH			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	24	87.00	2,088.00
		Schmaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		65.00	1,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	1,800.00
62201-2050	HOUR	ROLLER			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	10	87.00	870.00
		Schmaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		70.00	700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	800.00
62201-2850	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	21	125.00	2,625.00
		Schmaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		85.00	1,785.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	2,205.00
63501-0000	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	ALL	12,500.00	12,500.00
		Schmaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14,500.00	14,500.00
63509-1000	FIX HR RATE	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	512	39.00	19,968.00
		Schmaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		39.00	19,968.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		39.00	19,968.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/08/08

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: MT OMAD 18(41) - OPTION A

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	ALL	8,900.00	8,900.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		70,000.00	70,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80,000.00	80,000.00
15301-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	ALL	12,500.00	12,500.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13,500.00	13,500.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		12,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	ALL	1,250.00	1,250.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		2,500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,600.00	4,600.00
15705-1500	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT WATTLE			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	840	9.25	7,770.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		5.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.50	6,300.00
15801-0000	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	783	28.75	22,511.25
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		33.00	25,839.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		27.75	21,728.25
30303-3000	SQYD	ROADWAY RECONDITIONING			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	72,864	0.40	29,145.60
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		0.35	25,502.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.25	18,216.00
30410-3000	TON	CALCIUM CHLORIDE AGGREGATE STABILIZATION, IMPORTED SURFACE COURSE AGGREGATE , LOCATION E-11			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	15,120	17.64	266,716.80
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		29.00	438,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	378,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/08/08

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: MT OMAD 18(41) - OPTION A

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30418-0000	TON	CALCIUM CHLORIDE , LOCATION E-11			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	297	568.00	168,696.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		560.00	166,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		610.00	181,170.00
62201-0300	HOURL	DUMP TRUCK, 12 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	12	87.00	1,044.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		75.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	960.00
62201-0550	HOURL	BACKHOE LOADER, 6 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 24-INCH WIDTH			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	12	87.00	1,044.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		65.00	780.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	900.00
62201-2050	HOURL	ROLLER			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	6	87.00	522.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		70.00	420.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	480.00
62201-2850	HOURL	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	12	125.00	1,500.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		85.00	1,020.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	1,260.00
63501-0000	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	ALL	6,250.00	6,250.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		4,500.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13,200.00	13,200.00
63509-1000	FIX HR RATE	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	280	39.00	10,920.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		39.00	10,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		39.00	10,920.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/08/08

Bid Schedule - Option B

Project No.: MT OMAD 18(41) - OPTION B

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	ALL	18,800.00	18,800.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		70,000.00	70,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		73,000.00	73,000.00
15301-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	12,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	ALL	23,750.00	23,750.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		12,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18,000.00	18,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	ALL	1,250.00	1,250.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		2,500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,200.00	4,200.00
15705-1500	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT WATTLE			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	450	9.25	4,162.50
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		5.00	2,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.50	3,375.00
15801-0000	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	1,190	28.75	34,212.50
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		33.00	39,270.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		27.75	33,022.50
30110-0000	TON	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE , GRADING H, LOCATION L-05			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	18,730	15.41	288,629.30
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		18.00	337,140.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21.00	393,330.00
30303-3000	SQYD	ROADWAY RECONDITIONING			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	105,383	0.40	42,153.20
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		0.35	36,884.05
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.25	26,345.75

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/08/08

Bid Schedule - Option B

Project No.: MT OMAD 18(41) - OPTION B

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30410-3000	TON	CALCIUM CHLORIDE AGGREGATE STABILIZATION, IMPORTED SURFACE COURSE AGGREGATE , LOCATION L-05			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	3,080	14.41	44,382.80
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		22.00	67,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	77,000.00
30418-0000	TON	CALCIUM CHLORIDE , LOCATION L-05			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	61	568.00	34,648.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		560.00	34,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		610.00	37,210.00
62201-0300	HOURL	DUMP TRUCK, 12 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	16	87.00	1,392.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		75.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	1,280.00
62201-0550	HOURL	BACKHOE LOADER, 6 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 24-INCH WIDTH			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	16	87.00	1,392.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		65.00	1,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	1,200.00
62201-2050	HOURL	ROLLER			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	6	87.00	522.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		70.00	420.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	480.00
62201-2850	HOURL	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	16	125.00	2,000.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		85.00	1,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	1,680.00
63501-0000	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	ALL	12,500.00	12,500.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		4,500.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	12,000.00
63509-1000	FIX HR RATE	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		M K Weeden Construction Inc.	440	39.00	17,160.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		39.00	17,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		39.00	17,160.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule - Option C

Project No.: MT OMAD 18(41) - OPTION C

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

State: MT
County: VARIOUS
MALMSTROM

Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA
By: Alan Woodmansey
Date: 05/07/08

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

/s/ J McTaggart

Signed: _____

Contracting Officer

Title: _____ Date: 5/8/08

Contract Awarded to: May award at a later date. _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
MK Weenen Construction Inc Box 1164 Lewistown, MT 59457	99,927.90	
Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont P.O. Box 1279 Great Falls, MT 59403	125,647.50	
Engineer's Estimate	75,749.18	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/08/08

Bid Schedule - Option C

Project No.: MT OMAD 18(41) - OPTION C

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		MK Weenen Construction Inc	ALL	6,000.00	6,000.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		26,000.00	26,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15301-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL			
		MK Weenen Construction Inc	ALL	1,250.00	1,250.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		8,500.00	8,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		MK Weenen Construction Inc	ALL	6,250.00	6,250.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		6,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		MK Weenen Construction Inc	ALL	1,250.00	1,250.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		2,500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
15705-1500	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT WATTLE			
		MK Weenen Construction Inc	100	9.25	925.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		5.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.50	750.00
15801-0000	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
		MK Weenen Construction Inc	96	28.75	2,760.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		33.00	3,168.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		27.75	2,664.00
30110-0000	TON	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE , GRADING H, LOCATION E-09			
		MK Weenen Construction Inc	690	33.66	23,225.40
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		35.00	24,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21.00	14,490.00
30303-3000	SQYD	ROADWAY RECONDITIONING			
		MK Weenen Construction Inc	7,893	0.40	3,157.20
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		0.50	3,946.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.26	2,052.18

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/08/08

Bid Schedule - Option C

Project No.: MT OMAD 18(41) - OPTION C

Project Name: MINUTEMAN MISSILE BASE ROADS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30410-3000	TON	CALCIUM CHLORIDE AGGREGATE STABILIZATION, IMPORTED SURFACE COURSE AGGREGATE , LOCATION N-09			
		MK Weenen Construction Inc	970	36.09	35,007.30
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		34.00	32,980.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	24,250.00
30418-0000	TON	CALCIUM CHLORIDE , LOCATION N-09			
		MK Weenen Construction Inc	20	568.00	11,360.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		560.00	11,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		610.00	12,200.00
62201-0300	HOUR	DUMP TRUCK, 12 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		MK Weenen Construction Inc	4	87.00	348.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		75.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	320.00
62201-0550	HOUR	BACKHOE LOADER, 6 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 24-INCH WIDTH			
		MK Weenen Construction Inc	4	87.00	348.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		65.00	260.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	300.00
62201-2050	HOUR	ROLLER			
		MK Weenen Construction Inc	2	87.00	174.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		70.00	140.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	160.00
62201-2850	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		MK Weenen Construction Inc	3	125.00	375.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		85.00	255.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	315.00
63501-0000	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		MK Weenen Construction Inc	ALL	6,250.00	6,250.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		4,500.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	1,500.00
63509-1000	FIX HR RATE	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		MK Weenen Construction Inc	32	39.00	1,248.00
		Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Cont		39.00	1,248.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		39.00	1,248.00